
Design Review – Historic Districts 

2018 PUBLIC HEARING DATES 

City of Boston – The Environment Dept. 

Boston City Hall, Room 709, Boston MA 02201 

617.635.3850 

Boston.gov/landmarks 

 

 

Public design review hearings for historic districts and individual landmarks are held once a month at City Hall – 

please check each agenda for room location and start time. Applications are accepted on a rolling basis. To 

be added to an agenda, an application must be determined to be complete by staff fifteen (15) business 

days prior to the public hearing date. Incomplete applications cannot be added to a public hearing agenda. 
 
 
 

 

BEACON HILL Complete Application Hearing Date 
Meets 3rd Thursday 
5 PM 

Boston City Hall 

Piemonte Room (5th Floor) 

Tuesday, 26 December 2017 Thursday, 18 January 2018 

Thursday, 25 January Thursday, 15 February 

  Thursday, 22 February  Thursday, 15 March   

Wednesday, 28 March Thursday, 19 April 

Thursday, 26 April Thursday, 17 May 

Wednesday, 31 May Thursday, 21 June 

Wednesday, 27 June Thursday, 19 July 

Thursday, 26 July Thursday, 16 August 

Wednesday, 29 August Thursday, 20 September 

Wednesday, 26 September Thursday, 18 October 

Wednesday, 24 October Thursday, 15 November 

Thursday, 29 November Thursday, 20 December 

Wednesday, 26 December 2018 Thursday, 17 January 2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ABERDEEN  and  FORT POINT CHANNEL 
Meets 2nd Thursday 

4 PM/6 PM 

Boston City Hall 
Room 801/Piemonte 

Room (5th Floor) 

Tuesday, 19 December 2017 Thursday, 11 January 2018 

Thursday, 18 January Thursday, 8 February 

  Wednesday, 14 February  Thursday, 8 March   

Thursday, 22 March Thursday, 12 April 

Thursday, 19 April Thursday, 10 May 

Wednesday, 23 May Thursday, 14 June 

Wednesday, 20 June Thursday, 12 July 

Thursday, 19 July Thursday, 9 August 

Wednesday, 22 August Thursday, 13 September 

Wednesday, 19 September Thursday, 11 October 

Thursday, 18 October Thursday, 8 November 

Wednesday, 21 November Thursday, 13 December 

Tuesday, 18 December 2018 Thursday, 10 January 2019 



Design Review – Historic Districts 

2018 PUBLIC HEARING DATES 

City of Boston – The Environment Dept. 

Boston City Hall, Room 709, Boston MA 02201 

617.635.3850 

Boston.gov/landmarks 

 

 

Public design review hearings for historic districts and individual landmarks are held once a month at City Hall – 

please check each agenda for room location and start time. Applications are accepted on a rolling basis. To 

be added to an agenda, an application must be determined to be complete by staff fifteen (15) business 

days prior to the public hearing date. Incomplete applications cannot be added to a public hearing agenda. 

 
 
 
 

BACK BAY Complete Application Hearing Date 
Meets 2nd Wednesday 
4 PM-Violations 

Committee 

5 PM-Design Review 

Boston City Hall 

Room 900 (9th Floor) 

Monday, 18 December 2017 Wednesday, 10 January 2018 

Wednesday, 24 January Wednesday, 14 February 

  Wednesday, 21 February  Wednesday, 14 March   

Wednesday, 21 March Wednesday, 11 April 

Wednesday, 18 April Wednesday, 09 May 

Tuesday, 22 May Wednesday, 13 June 

Tuesday, 19 June Wednesday, 11 July 

Wednesday, 18 July Wednesday, 08 August 

Tuesday, 21 August Wednesday, 12 September 

Tuesday, 18 September Wednesday, 10 October 

Tuesday, 23 October Wednesday, 14 November 

Tuesday, 20 November Wednesday, 12 December 

Monday, 17 December 2018 Wednesday, 09 January 2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BAY VILLAGE and BACK BAY WEST/BAY STATE ROAD 
Meets 2nd Tuesday 

4 PM/5 PM 

Boston City Hall 
Room 709 

Friday, 15 December 2017 Tuesday, 09 January 2018 

Tuesday, 23 January Tuesday, 13 February 

  Tuesday, 20 February  Tuesday, 13 March   

Tuesday, 20 March Tuesday, 10 April 

Tuesday, 17 April Tuesday, 8 May 

Monday, 21 May Tuesday, 12 June 

Monday, 18 June Tuesday, 10 July 

Tuesday, 24 July Tuesday, 14 August 

Monday, 20 August Tuesday, 11 September 

Monday, 17 September Tuesday, 09 October 

Monday, 22 October Tuesday, 13 November 

Monday, 19 November Tuesday, 11 December 

Friday, 14 December 2018 Tuesday, 8 January 2019 



Design Review – Historic Districts 

2018 PUBLIC HEARING DATES 

City of Boston – The Environment Dept. 

Boston City Hall, Room 709, Boston MA 02201 

617.635.3850 

Boston.gov/landmarks 

*Note hearing day change 

 

 

 

Public design review hearings for historic districts and individual landmarks are held once a month at City Hall – 

please check each agenda for room location and start time. Applications are accepted on a rolling basis. To 

be added to an agenda, an application must be determined to be complete by staff fifteen (15) business 

days prior to the public hearing date. Incomplete applications cannot be added to a public hearing agenda. 

 
 
 
 

SOUTH END Complete Application Hearing Date 
Meets 1st Tuesday 
5:30 PM 

Boston City Hall 

Piemonte Room (5th Floor) 

Friday, 8 December 2017 Tuesday, 2 January 2018 

Tuesday, 16 January Tuesday, 6 February 

  Monday, 12 February  Tuesday, 6 March   

Tuesday, 13 March Tuesday, 3 April 

Monday, 9 April Tuesday, 1 May 

Monday, 14 May Tuesday 5 June 

Tuesday, 12 June Tuesday, 3 July 

Tuesday 17 July Tuesday, 7 August 

Monday, 13 August Tuesday, 4 September 

Tuesday, 11 September Tuesday, 2 October 

Tuesday, 16 October Tuesday, 6 November 

Friday, 9 November Tuesday, 4 December 

Monday, 10 December 2018 Wednesday, 2 January 2019* 
 
 
 

ST. BOTOLPH and MISSION HILL TRIANGLE 
 

Meets 3rd 

Wednesday 

5 PM/5:30 PM 

Boston City Hall 

Room 709 

 

Thursday, 21 December 2017 Tuesday, 16 January 2018 

Monday, 29 January Tuesday, 20 February 

 Wednesday, 28 February  Wednesday, 21 March   

Tuesday, 27 March Wednesday, 18 April 

Wednesday, 25 April Wednesday, 16 May 

Wednesday, 30 May Wednesday, 20 June 

Tuesday, 26 June Wednesday, 18 July 

Wednesday, 25 July Wednesday, 15 August 

Tuesday, 28 August                                   Wednesday, 19 September 

Tuesday, 25 September Wednesday, 17 October 

Monday, 29 October Tuesday, 20 November* 

Wednesday, 28 November Wednesday, 19 December 

Friday, 21 December 2018 Wednesday, 16 January 2019 



Design Review – Individual Landmarks 

2018 PUBLIC HEARING DATES 

City of Boston – The Environment Dept. 

Boston City Hall, Room 709, Boston MA 02201 

617.635.3850 

Boston.gov/landmarks 

Friday, 14 December 2018 Tuesday, 8 January 2019 

 

 

 

The Boston Landmarks Commission meets the second and fourth Tuesday of each month.** The fourth Tuesday 

hearing combines Design Review from about 4:00 to 5:30 PM with full commission hearing starting at 6:00 PM. 

Second Tuesdays are reserved for non-design review items. Please check each agenda to confirm location 

and start time. Applications are accepted on a rolling basis. To be added to an agenda, an application must 

be determined to be complete by staff fifteen (15) business days prior to the public hearing date. Incomplete 

applications cannot be added to a public hearing agenda.   **One combined BLC hearing in December. 

*Meeting will be held in another room TBD 

BLC Complete Application Hearing Date 
Meets 4th Tuesday 
6 PM/Design Review prior 

Boston City Hall 
Room 900 (9th Floor) 

Monday, 20 November 2017 Tuesday, 12 December 2017** 

  Friday, 29 December 2017  Tuesday, 23 January 2018   

Monday, 5 February Tuesday, 27 February 

Tuesday, 6 March Tuesday, 27 March 

Monday, 2 April Tuesday, 24 April 

Tuesday, 1 May Tuesday, 22 May 

Tuesday, 5 June Tuesday, 26 June 

Monday, 2 July Tuesday, 24 July 

Tuesday, 7 August Tuesday, 28 August 

Tuesday, 4 September Tuesday, 25 September 

Monday, 1 October Tuesday, 23 October 

Friday, 2 November Tuesday, 27 November 

Monday, 19 November Tuesday, 11 December** 

Friday, 28 December 2018 Tuesday, 22 January 2019 

 
Non-Design Review Hearings 

 

BLC 
Meets 2nd Tuesday 

6 PM 

Boston City Hall 

Room 900 (9th Floor) 

Monday, 20 November 2017 Tuesday, 12 December 2017** 

Friday, 15 December 2017 Tuesday, 9 January 2018 

Tuesday, 23 January Tuesday, 13 February 

Tuesday, 20 February Tuesday, 13 March 

Tuesday, 20 March Tuesday, 10 April 

Tuesday, 17 April Tuesday, 8 May 

Monday, 21 May Tuesday, 12 June 

Monday, 18 June Tuesday, 10 July * 

Tuesday, 24 July Tuesday, 14 August 

Monday, 20 August Tuesday, 11 September 

Monday, 17 September Tuesday, 9 October 

Monday, 22 October Tuesday, 13 November 

Monday, 19 November Tuesday, 11 December** 


